Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

General

$711,856.59
$2,854.00
$54,112.69

$768,823.28

$486,172.07
$134,448.67
$108,242.46
$0.00
$73,184.26
$42,897.35

$38,162.22
$883,107.03

$0.00
$1,138.26
($1,138.26)

($115,422.01)
$1,524,365.98
$1,408,943.97

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$156,585.90
$43,934.76

$200,520.66

$83,065.84
$20,137.46
$655.08
$84,160.37
$11,644.77
$0.00

$14,863.88
$214,527.40

$758.84
$2,161.21
($1,402.37)

($15,409.11)
$505,945.32
$490,536.21

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$26,283.21

$26,283.21

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,283.21
$2,625,614.72
$2,651,897.93

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$17,520.80

$17,520.80

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$515.00

$0.00
$515.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,005.80
$6,617,257.13
$6,634,262.93

$0.00
$0.00
$15,835.39

$15,835.39

$751.00
$23,487.68
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,022.06
$29,260.74

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($13,425.35)
$153,939.57
$140,514.22

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$711,856.59
$159,439.90
$157,686.85
$0.00
$1,028,983.34

$569,988.91
$178,073.81
$108,897.54
$84,160.37
$84,829.03
$43,412.35
$0.00
$58,048.16
$1,127,410.17

$758.84
$3,299.47
($2,540.63)

($100,967.46)
$11,427,122.72
$11,326,155.26
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