## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

185 - Piedmont City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	Capital Projects	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$711,856.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$711,856.59
Federal Sources	\$2,854.00	\$156,585.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$159,439.90
Local Sources	\$54,112.69	\$43,934.76	\$26,283.21	\$17,520.80	\$15,835.39	\$157,686.85
Other Sources						\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$768,823.28	\$200,520.66	\$26,283.21	\$17,520.80	\$15,835.39	\$1,028,983.34
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$486,172.07	\$83,065.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$751.00	\$569,988.91
Instructional Support Services	\$134,448.67	\$20,137.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,487.68	\$178,073.81
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$108,242.46	\$655.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$108,897.54
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$84,160.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84,160.37
General Administrative Services	\$73,184.26	\$11,644.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84,829.03
Capital Outlay	\$42,897.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$515.00	\$0.00	\$43,412.35
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$38,162.22	\$14,863.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,022.06	\$58,048.16
Total Expenditures:	\$883,107.03	\$214,527.40	\$0.00	\$515.00	\$29,260.74	\$1,127,410.17
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$0.00	\$758.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$758.84
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,138.26	\$2,161.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,299.47
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$1,138.26)	(\$1,402.37)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$2,540.63)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$115,422.01)	(\$15,409.11)	\$26,283.21	\$17,005.80	(\$13,425.35)	(\$100,967.46)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$1,524,365.98	\$505,945.32	\$2,625,614.72	\$6,617,257.13	\$153,939.57	\$11,427,122.72
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,408,943.97	\$490,536.21	\$2,651,897.93	\$6,634,262.93	\$140,514.22	\$11,326,155.26

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.